Spare parts catalog

Updated 1/3/2022

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA
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Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

710340000F
985609010
532656800
532655700
532656700
532661800F
532664300F
532657700
532656100
220000022
220000021

957859010F

957849010F

956136010
532306000F
4951132933
713501000F
536301010
536302000
713734000
713023000F
713021000F
713022000F
463726000
713024000F
713026000F
401347000
402338000F
988086010
998044000
713504000F
531495000
530400000

532664600F

533897400
713740010
713751000
533901400

BULB 1.4 PEEK

STEAM WAND

D.6-G1/8 M VERT. T.CONN.
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR G1/8 M
T-SHAPED CONNECTOR

T JOINT

NOZZLE diam 0,6
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR D6
G1/4 M RUBB.CONN.
RISLAN PIPE 4X6

TEFLON TUBE D 2,5X4

FAEMA 1-WAY DESMOPAN/STAINLESS STEEL

FIL

FAEMA DESMOPAN/STAINLESS STEEL FILTER-

HO
COMPRESSOR NOZZLE DIAM. 0.35

WIRED TUBE 3/8-3/4GAS at 90 DEGREES

REINF.DRAIN PIPE (D.24X18)
HOT WATER WAND

WATER BUTTON

TS BUTTONS

UNIT BUTTON PAD

WATER FILTER SUPPORT
TANK COVER

FILLER COVER

MAGNETIC CONTACT
VALVE

TANK SPRING

O-RING VITON 15,54X2,62
EXTERNAL TANK O-RING
FLOAT

PIPE CONNECTOR

TS WAND WITH PROBE
CAPACITOR

SINGLE-PHASE RPM 230V MOTOR

STAINLESS STEEL STRAIGHT 1/8F
CONNECTOR

SOLENOID VALVE 24V DC 3/4G
AS BULB

H20 TANK ASSEMBLY

3-WAY SV - STEAM

F:AT

F:AT

F:AT

F:AT

F:AT
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FAEMINA - PRIMARY SPARE PARTS

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. WK-AZ



Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity

Notes

537067500
713741000
530991200
533905900F
533896510R
533906100F
533905900F
533901400
530400200F
531194810
531197300
531196100
402199010
983560010F
983314000F
983183000
537056500
713031000F
983182000
532392200
532664200F

IDEA BOARD

TRIAC IDEA

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY UNIT 50W 24V
SEPARATOR VALVE RPE

SOLENOID VALVE G

3-WAY VALVE RPE diam 2.7mm -3°1.5mm
SEPARATOR VALVE RPE

3-WAY SV - STEAM

PUMP

COFFEE BOILER PROBE

CERAMIC THERMOSTAT 145°C
THERMOSTAT

GROUP GASKET

SHOWER

CONTAINMENT RING

BARISTA FILTER FOR 1 COFFEE H=22.5
RESISTOR 1300W 220

BOILER HEATING ELEMENT

BARISTA FILTER FOR 2 COFFEES
EXPANSION VALVE

NON-RETURN VALVE diam 6

F:AT
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FAEMINA - EMERGENCY KIT

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. WKA-AZ



ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

713516000
713515000

713517000

713058005
713057005
713059005
713055020
= 713055000
713520000
713069000
713519000
713039020
= 713039000
713104000F
536301010
= 536301000
713039020
713055020
= 713055010
713053010
530400010
713020000F
713052010
533896510R
713055020
= 713055000
713021010F
536284020
713504010F

ASM SPALLA SX ALLUMINIO LUCIDO 1GR-
P298

ASM SPALLA DX ALLUMINIO LUCIDO 1GR-
P298

ASM SCHIENALE ALLUMINIO LUCIDO 1GR-
P298

GAMBA SX NERO 1GR-P298

GAMBA DX NERO 1GR-P298
PANNELLO INFERIORE NERO 1GR-P298
BASIN GRILLE 1GR
GRIGLIA_BACINELLA-1GR-P298

ASM BACINELLA 1GR-P298
COPERCHIO BACINELLA SUPERIORE 1GR-P298
ASM CORNICE INOX BACINELLA
Scaldatazze 1GR-P298

Scaldatazze 1GR-P298

STICK TEST DUREZZA ACQUA BRITA 800287
WATER BUTTON

P298 - Hot water key cable
Scaldatazze 1GR-P298

BASIN GRILLE 1GR
GRIGLIA_BACINELLA-1GR-P298
PARTITION

SINGLE-PHASE 230V MOTOR

TANICA ACQUA

Front panel 1GR

SOLENOID VALVE G

BASIN GRILLE 1GR
GRIGLIA_BACINELLA-1GR-P298

TANK COVER

P298 - Main cable

ASS. AS P298
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 713055020 BASIN GRILLE 1GR
2 713519000 ASM CORNICE INOX BACINELLA
3 713069000 COPERCHIO BACINELLA SUPERIORE 1GR-P298
4 713520000 ASM BACINELLA 1GR-P298
5 463726000 MAGNETIC CONTACT
6 537067600 ASS. GALLEGGIANTE FAEMINA RIC.
7 713742000 ASS.COVER BACINELLA RIC.
8 401347000 O-RING VITON 15,54X2,62
9 713108000 TAPPO SCARICO VASCHETTA P298-1GR
10 713162000 PIEDINO M10X20
11 713058005 GAMBA SX NERO 1GR-P298 C:N
11 713128005 NATURAL ALUMINIUM FAEMINA LH SUPPORT
11 713151004 LH GLOSSY ALUMINIUM LEG 1GR
12 713516000 QZSQ/IsSPALLA SX ALLUMINIO LUCIDO 1GR-
12 713530000 YELLOW LH FAEMINA SIDE C.G
12 713529000 WHITE RH FAEMINA SIDE C:w
12 713526000 LH SCORED SIDE PANEL 1GR
12 713535000 LH COPPER SIDE PANEL 1GR C:.Cu
12 713538000 LH BLACK SIDE PANEL 1GR C:N
13 713059005 PANNELLO INFERIORE NERO 1GR-P298 C:N
13 713136005 LOWER SUPPORT FAEMINA REAR
13 713153004 LOWER GLOSSY ALUMINIUM PANEL 1GR
14 713524000 ILLUMINAZIONE POSTERIORE
15 713517010 BACK PANEL 1GR
15 713532000 FAEMINA YELLOW REAR C.G
15 713531000 FAEMINA WHITE REAR C:w
15 713536000 COPPER BACK PANEL 1GR C:.Cu
15 713539000 BLACK BACK PANEL 1GR C:N
16 713039020 Scaldatazze 1GR-P298

= 713039000 Scaldatazze 1GR-P298

17 713114000 GRIGLIA POGGIATAZZE P298-1GR
18 532793200 TAPPO DI OTTURAZIONE PANCIUTO D10 mm
19 713515000 QZSQ/IgSPALLA DX ALLUMINIO LUCIDO 1GR-
19 713525000 RH SCORED SIDE PANEL 1GR
19 713528000 YELLOW RH FAEMINA SIDE C.G
19 713527000 WHITE RH FAEMINA SIDE C:w
19 713534000 RH SATINISED COPPER SIDE PANEL 1GR C.Cu
19 713537000 RH BLACK SIDE PANEL 1GR C:N
20 713057005 GAMBA DX NERO 1GR-P298 C:N
20 713129005 NATURAL ALUMINIUM FAEMINA RH SUPPORT
20 713152004 RH GLOSSY ALUMINIUM LEG 1GR
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Description

TS BUTTONS

PARATOIA AS P298

Frontale 1GR-P298

GROUP-COVER CASING ADAPTER

LED BOARD WITH MOULDED GLASS FOR GR.
GROUP LIGHT GLASS E71

COPRIGRUPPO INFERIORE E71E CROMATO
E71E CHROME-PLATED UPPER GROUP COVER
WIRING ADD LED BUTTONS

UNIT BUTTON PAD

E71E FACING

WATER BUTTON

Validity Notes

Pos Part Number
1 536302000
2 713053000
3 713052000
4 710001017
5 538048010
6 983159000
7 983394007
8 983397007
9 535997000
10 713734000
11 983561000
12 536301010
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FAEMINA - COACHWORK
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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713518000F
995060020F
400335010
4731030495
903995020
402205000
983203010F
402196000
983556020F
4731132350
485336000F
4161132346
985609010
430119010
402223000
710340000F
4701116694
402206000
983066040
713503000
983537000
533905900F
220000022
966026000
713501000F
402315000
985716020F
402320000F
532305000

ASM TUBO VAPORE P298-1GR
RACCORDO PER RUBINETTO INOX
GASKET 21X24,5X1,5

SPRING

WATER/STEAM VALVE

GASKET NF

LEG FOR TAP VALVE, STAINLESS STEEL

O-RING 4,20X1,90

TAP BODY NSF

SPRING STEAM WAND

FLAT WASHER

BUSH IN TEFLON

STEAM WAND

SLEEVE

O-RING 7,65X1,78 TS PROBE
BULB 1.4 PEEK

GASKET

GASKET

CAM FOR COMPLETE STEAM TAP
ASS.CARTER VAPORE P298
STEAM LEVER ASSEMBLY E71
SEPARATOR VALVE RPE
RISLAN PIPE 4X6

TUBE BENDER

HOT WATER WAND

OR 6,07x1,78 (NSF-FDA)
M22X1 JET BREAKER
21X15X2 NSF SEAL

FILTER
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FAEMINA - WATER AND STEAM TAPS

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. AZ-DO1



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

= -
N, T125mA
oy J/D
‘

Page 12 of 28 FAEMINA - AUTOSTEAM 1/3/2022 ed. 1 tab. AZ-D02



YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 220000021 TEFLON TUBE D 2,5X4
2 532656600 T-SHAPED CONNECTOR
3 713504000F TS WAND WITH PROBE
4 713740010 AS BULB
5 938897000 24 "TURBOSTEAM" COMPRESSOR
6 220000013 SILICONE PIPE D 3X6
7 532655900 G1/8 M RUBB.CONN.
8 536285000 P298 - AS cable
9 956136010 COMPRESSOR NOZZLE DIAM. 0.35
10 534600300 SILENCER
11 532501810R SERTO 1/8 CONNECTOR
12 533901400 3-WAY SV - STEAM
13 220000014 SILICON TUBE

Page 13 of 28 FAEMINA - AUTOSTEAM 1/3/2022 ed. 1 tab. AZ-D02



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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983232000
537056810
532658700F
979005005F
531194810
983314000F
713533000F
402199010
503605140
220000016
532742200
937055010
983313010F
4001051934
533896510R
530501200
955003010
401224000
590128010
402333000F
537056500
531197300
713743000

BOILER INSULATOR

HIGH BOILER SEMIBODY

90 COUPLING 930X4M-6F-1/8

LOWER SEMI-BODY W/DISPENSER DISC CLB
COFFEE BOILER PROBE

CONTAINMENT RING

NANOTECH LOW SPRAY NOZZLE SHOWER
GROUP GASKET

COUNTER-SUNK HEAD SCREW M5x14
SILICONE PIPE D 6X10

DOUBLE CABLE TIE-RAPS

1/8 RUBBER HOLDER CONNECTOR
SPRAYER FOR STAINLESS STEEL GROUP BODY
SCREW M 4 X 10

SOLENOID VALVE G

OR 2025

PIPE

BOILER GASKET

COUNTER NUT 1/4

OR 9.25X1.78 NSF

RESISTOR 1300W 220

CERAMIC THERMOSTAT 145°C

ASSIEME BOILER P298 600cc RIC
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FAEMINA - DELIVER GROUP T.V.

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. AZ-HO1



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity

Notes
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713500010F
940077000
532656100
541806050
531196100
713031000F
402277000
531194810
401235020
952126000
532746200
401250010
532392500
966492000
532600700
220000016
959714000
418941010
713137010
713138010
713139010

Boiler P298

SCREW -1/8

G1/4 M RUBB.CONN.
NUT M6 S.S.

THERMOSTAT

BOILER HEATING ELEMENT
OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON (550600710)
COFFEE BOILER PROBE
GASKET 11X6,5X1,5

NIPLLE 1/8 1/4

CABLE TIE-RAPS WITH SCREW
GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5
SAFETY VALVE 1,9 1/4G
SAFETY VALVE PROTECTION
HOSE ADAPTOR

SILICONE PIPE D 6X10
COMPLETE LEVEL PROBE
ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.
RH BOILER INSULATION

LH BOILER INSULATION

7LT BOILER INSULATION

Page 17 of 28

FAEMINA - BOILER

1/3/2022 ed. 1 tab. AZ-CO1



FAEMINA

Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA

1/3/2022 ed. 2 tab. AZ-JO1

FAEMINA - VOLUMETRIC PUMP
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

O© 00 N O U1l »h W N =
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713022000F
713021000F
713023000F
463726000
533897400
532664200F
713025000F
713751000
998044000
988086010
401347000
713024000F
713026000F
402338000F
4741133394
532656100
530400200F
530400000
531495000

FILLER COVER

TANK COVER

WATER FILTER SUPPORT
MAGNETIC CONTACT
SOLENOID VALVE 24V DC 3/4G
NON-RETURN VALVE diam 6
RACCORDO TANICA ACQUA
H20 TANK ASSEMBLY

PIPE CONNECTOR

FLOAT

O-RING VITON 15,54X2,62
VALVE

TANK SPRING

EXTERNAL TANK O-RING
RUBBER ANTIVIBRATION

G1/4 M RUBB.CONN.

PUMP

SINGLE-PHASE RPM 230V MOTOR
CAPACITOR

Page 19 of 28

FAEMINA - VOLUMETRIC PUMP

1/3/2022 ed. 2 tab. AZ-JO1



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella

Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table AZ-B01
Beziiglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersalzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden ‘ AZ-J01
Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula

Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela

Page 20 of 28 FAEMINA - WATER CONNECTION AND DRAIN 1/3/2022 ed. 1 tab. AZ-J02



YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 916256000 SCREW M5
2 940028000 DRAIN UNION
3 613500396 CLIP 14-24
4 940485000 SPIRALLED TUBE 16X22X1500
5 532306000F WIRED TUBE 3/8-3/4GAS at 90 DEGREES

Page 21 of 28 FAEMINA - WATER CONNECTION AND DRAIN 1/3/2022 ed. 1 tab. AZ-J02



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 532501600R FITTING 1/8 F

2 3951133673 TUBE FOR GAUGE

3 590133000 COUNTER NUT 1/8

4 3781133399 PUMP GAUGE

5 220000022 RISLAN PIPE 4X6

6 532664600F ?ZBAI\}NEES'I'SOSF;I—EEL STRAIGHT 1/8F
7 532392200 EXPANSION VALVE

8 220000016 SILICONE PIPE D 6X10

9 532150900 FAIRLEAD

10 532740610 CAP

11 916537010 EXPANSION TANK ASS.

12 402228000 O-RING 18,72X2,62

13 532664300F NOZZLE diam 0,6

14 532661800F T JOINT

15 532656700 T-SHAPED CONNECTOR

16 966026000 TUBE BENDER

17 533905900F SEPARATOR VALVE RPE

18 532664200F NON-RETURN VALVE diam 6

19 532656800 D.6-G1/8 M VERT. T.CONN.

20 532655700 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR G1/8 M
21 534393410F VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

22 533906100F 3-WAY VALVE RPE diam 2.7mm -3°1.5mm
23 532657700 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR D6

24 532658400 CLOSING DIAM.6

Page 23 of 28 FAEMINA - HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS 1/3/2022 ed. O tab. AZ-EO1



FAEMINA

Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. AZKO1

FAEMINA - ELECTRICAL BOX
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

O 0o N O O uvi b M W N R

e e e e
O U1 A W N R O

532732900
713741000
532161000
532024500
532091300
531404200
917321000

917442000

532170500
532123300
535933000
536283010
530991200
532729700
937074000
537067500
536284010
981171000

SPACER M3XH.14 F/F

TRIAC IDEA

CABLE GLAND 6 34

SWITCH

GREEN BIPOLAR SWITCH

PHASE FILTER 115/250V 50/60 Hz
POWER SUPPLY CABLE

CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE 3x1,5 C/FASTON C/
SPIN

MEMBRANE CABLE LAY

CORD FIXING LOCK

Terminal board

P298 - HV cable

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY UNIT 50W 24V
BOARD SUPPORT

FAIRLEAD

IDEA BOARD

P298 - Main cable

UK POWER SUPPLY CABLE

N:KTL

N:KTL

M:UK
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FAEMINA - ELECTRICAL BOX

1/3/2022 ed. 0 tab. AZKO1



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines FAEMINA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

FAEMINA

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

O© 00 N O Ul A W N
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o N O vt A W N PR O

957849010F

957859010F

629000300
457062020
457058000
457591000
983182000
457443000F
457874000
457588010
457437000F
983183000
995025000F
457444000F
457434000F
457442000F
457440000F
800021902

FAEMA DESMOPAN/STAINLESS STEEL FILTER-
HO

FAEMA 1-WAY DESMOPAN/STAINLESS STEEL
FIL

8" ALLEN KEY

SPAZZ PUL GUARN CAMPANA POLIS

DISK CLEANING GROUP

CAP

BARISTA FILTER FOR 2 COFFEES

SPOUT SHORT SCREW

SPRING FOR LOCKING THE COFFEE FILTER
DESMOPAN FILTER-HOLDER GRIP

FAEMA 2-WAY NEW STEEL SPOUT
BARISTA FILTER FOR 1 COFFEE H=22.5
2-COFFEE COMPETITION FILTER 18g
SPOUT LONG SCREW

FAEMA STAINLESS STEEL FILTER-HOLDER CUP
FILTER-HOLDER* S.STEEL SPACER

FAEMA 1-WAY NEW STEEL SPOUT
SHOWER WASCHER BLIND FILTER
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